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101 S. Broadway Avenue, Salem, IL 62881

www.salemil.us

Phone: 618-548-2222
Fax: 618-548-5330

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES - 2024
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Regular meetings of the City Council of the City of Salem, Marion County, lllinois, will be held on
the first and third Monday of each month, beginning at 6:00 PM in the Council Chambers of
Salem City Hall, 101 South Broadway, Salem, Ilinois, as follows:

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

January 2, 2024 (Tuesday)
January 16, 2024 (Tuesday)

February 5, 2024
February 20, 2024 (Tuesday)

March 4, 2024
March 18, 2024

April 1, 2024
April 15, 2024

May 6, 2024
May 20, 2024

June 3, 2024
June 17, 2024

In the case of a holiday falling on a Monday, the Council meeting will be held on Tuesday.

DATED this 15th day of Decengber, 2023.

Holidays
New Years Day January 1, 2024 (Monday)
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day ~ January 15, 2024 {Monday)
President's Day February 19, 2024 (Monday)
Good Friday March 29, 2024 (Friday)
Memorial Day May 27, 2024 (Monday)
Independence Day July 4, 2024 (Thursday)
Labor Day September 2, 2024 {Monday)
Veteran's Day November 11, 2024 (Monday)
Thanksgiving Day November 28, 2024 (Thursday)
Day after ThanksgivingDay November 29, 2024 (Friday)
Christmas Eve December 24, 2024 {Tuesday)
Christmas Day December 25, 2024 (Wednesday)
cc: Salem Times Commoner

WJBD Radio

Centralia Sentinel

Mayor & City Council

July 1, 2024
July 15, 2024

August 5, 2024
August 19, 2024

September 3, 2024 (Tuesday)
September 16, 2024

QOctober 7, 2024
October 21, 2024

November 4, 2024
November 18, 2024

December 2, 2024
December 16, 2024

abitha Meador, City Clerk




